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2022 CDSME-PPHF Grantees Point of Contacts (PoC) and Other Contacts 
 
 
 
Delaware 
(PoC) Yitzchok Halberstam 
Education Health and Research  International 
260 Chambersbridge Rd 
Brick, NJ 08723 
Email: yhalberstam@seton-services.com 
 
(PoC) Meir Gelley 
Education Health and Research  International 
260 Chambersbridge Rd 
Brick, NJ 08723 
Email: mgelley@nationwidehealthcare.com 
 
Betsy Wheeler 
Email: betsy@managetool.com 
 
Lon Kiefer 
Email: lkieffer@milfordwellnessvillage.com 
 
Illinois 
(PoC) Padraic Stanley 
Program Manager 
Rush University Medical Center 
710 S Paulina St, Suite 428 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-942-2089 
Email: Padraic_Stanley@rush.edu 
 
(PoC) Grisel Rodriguez-Morales 
Manager 
Rush University Medical Center 
710 S Paulina St, Suite 421 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-942-2093 
Email: Grisel_Rodriguez-Morales@rush.edu 
 
Robyn Golden 
Email: Robyn_L_Golden@rush.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Michigan 
(PoC) Jodi Burke 
Program Specialist II 
National Kidney Foundation of Michigan 
1169 Oak Valley Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone: 734-222-9800 ext 2320 
Email: jburke@nkfm.org 
 
Ann Andrews 
Senior Program Manager 
National Kidney Foundation of Michigan 
1169 Oak Valley Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone: 734-222-9800 ext 2040 
Email: aandrews@nkfm.org      
 
Caitlin Buechley 
Senior Program Coordinator 
National Kidney Foundation of Michigan 
1169 Oak Valley Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone: 734-222-9800  
Email: cbuechley@nkfm.org 
 
Kim Truzzi 
Senior Data Coordinator 
National Kidney Foundation of Michigan 
1169 Oak Valley Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone: 734-222-9800 
Email: ktruzzi@nkfm.org            
 
Minnesota 
(PoC) Mark Cullen 
Innovations for Aging 
1265 Grey Fox Road, Suite 2  
Arden Hills, MN 55112 
Phone: 651-917-4649 
Email: mcullen@trellisconnects.org 
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(PoC) Sarah Blonigan 
Innovations for Aging 
1265 Grey Fox Road, Suite 2  
Arden Hills, MN 55112 
Phone: 651-917-4611 
Email: sblonigan@trellisconnects.org 
 
North Carolina 
(PoC) Natasha Vos 
Diabetes Project Manager 
North Carolina Center for Health Wellness (NCCHW) 
at UNC-Asheville 
448 Sherrill Center, CPO #4010 
One University Heights 
Asheville, NC 28804 
Email: nvos@unca.edu 
 
(PoC) Louis Toms 
North Carolina Center for Health Wellness (NCCHW) 
at UNC-Asheville 
448 Sherrill Center, CPO #4010 
One University Heights 
Asheville, NC 28804 
Email: ltoms@unca.edu 
 
Vivian Gettys 
Email: vgettys@unca.edu 
 
New Hampshire 
(PoC) Paula Smith 
Director, Southern NH AHEC 
Contract Administrator, Seacoast Public Health 
Network 
Lamprey Health Care 
128 State Route 27 
Raymond, NH 03077 
Phone: 603-895-1514 x 1 
Email: psmith@snhahec.org 
 
(PoC) Brianna Ferraro 
Program Manager 
Lamprey Health Care 
128 State Route 27 
Raymond, NH 03077 
Email: bferraro@snhahec.org 
 
Jodi Harper 
Email: jharper@snhahec.org 

Nevada 
(PoC) Tracy Carver 
Sr. Director, Community Health 
Comagine Health 
650 NE Holladay St., Suite 1700 
Portland, OR 97232 
Phone: 503-382-3931 
Email: tcarver@comagine.org 
 
(PoC) Brian Parrish 
Sr. Improvement Advisor 
Comagine Health 
6830 W. Oquendo Road, Suite 102 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Phone: 702-292-1436 
Email: bparrish@comagine.org  
 
Mary Karls 
Email: Mkarls@comagine.org 
 
Rhode Island 
(PoC) Nancy Silva 
Director of Health Initiatives 
Rhode Island Parent Information Network 
300 Jefferson Blvd, Suite 300 
Warwick, RI 02888 
Phone: 401-648-6442 
Email: Silva@ripin.org 
 
(PoC) Emily Garthee 
Growth and Development Officer 
Rhode Island Parent Information Network 
300 Jefferson Blvd, Suite 300 
Warwick, RI 02888 
Email: garthee@ripin.org 
 
Michelle Martins 
Health Education Manager 
Rhode Island Parent Information Network 
300 Jefferson Blvd, Suite 300 
Warwick, RI 02888 
Email: mmartins@ripin.org 
 
Maureen Williams, Director of Finance  
Rhode Island Parent Information Network 
300 Jefferson Blvd, Suite 300 
Warwick, RI 02888 
Email: williams@ripin.org 
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Wyoming 
(PoC) Christine McKibbin 
Professor of Psychology 
Director, Wyoming Center on Aging 
University of Wyoming 
1000 E. University Avenue 
Department 3415 
Laramie, WY 82072 
Phone: 307-766-2719 
Email: cmckibbi@uwyo.edu 
 
(PoC) Catherine Carrico  
Clinical Associate Professor of Psychology 
Associate Director, Wyoming Center on Aging 
University of Wyoming 
1000 E. University Avenue 
Department 3415 
Laramie, WY 82072 
Phone: 307-766-6687 
Email: ccarrico@uwyo.edu 
 
Lawrence Goodwin 
Project Coordinator Senior 
Wyoming Center on Aging  
University of Wyoming 
1000 E. University Avenue 
Department 3415 
Laramie, WY 82072 
Phone: 307-766-2765 
Email: lgoodwi2@uwyo.edu 
 
Sabine Schenck 
Email: sschenck@uwyo.edu 
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